SLEWING RING
Technical catalogue, 2025
Tecma Drive
ROYSE
ROYSE
3
Contents

Coa
(kN)
Mr
(kN·m)
Ca
(kN)
Cr
(kN)
Weight
kg
1 SD.505.20.00.C 518 453 415.5 412.5 375 304 490 8 332 12 313 29 197 128 23.5
2 SD.650.20.00.C 648 583 545.5 542.5 505 434 620 10 462 14 414 49 218 142 31
3 SD.750.20.00.C 748 683 645.5 643 605 534 720 12 562 16 493 69 233 151 36.5
4 SD.850.20.00.C 848 783 746 743 705 634 820 12 662 16 572 92 246 160 43
5 SD.950.20.00.C 948 883 845.5 842.5 805 734 920 14 762 18 651 119 258 167 48
6 SD.1050.20.00.C 1048 983 945.5 942.5 905 834 1020 16 862 20 731 149 269 174 53
7 SD.1200.20.00.C 1198 1133 1096 1093 1055 984 1170 16 1012 20 849 200 284 184 62
de
Fe,ne
De
di

nº
Fi
mm
ni
nº
Coa
(kN)
Mr
(kN·m)
Ca
(kN)
Cr
(kN)
Weight
kg
1 SD.1100.32.00.C 1100 1017 955 955 893 805 1060 30 845 30 2660 553 538 349 131
2 SD.1200.32.00.C 1200 1117 1055 1055 993 905 1160 30 945 30 2941 674 557 362 145
3 SD.1300.32.00.C 1300 1217 1155 1155 1093 1005 1260 36 1045 36 3222 806 576 374 159
4 SD.1400.32.00.C 1400 1317 1255 1255 1193 1105 1360 42 1145 42 3503 951 593 385 172
5 SD.1500.32.00.C 1500 1417 1355 1355 1293 1205 1460 42 1245 42 3784 1107 610 396 186
6 SD.1600.32.00.C 1600 1517 1455 1455 1393 1305 1560 48 1345 48 4065 1276 626 406 200
de
Fe,ne
De
di

nº
Fi
mm
ni
nº
Coa
(kN)
Mr
(kN·m)
Ca
(kN)
Cr
(kN)
Weight
kg
1 SD.486.20.00.B 486 415.5 412.5 342 460 24 368 24 635 58 197 128 29
2 SD.616.20.00.B 616 546 542 472 590 32 498 32 841 100 219 142 37
3 SD.716.20.00.B 716 646 642 572 690 36 598 36 1035 145 233 151 44
4 SD.816.20.00.B 816 745.5 742 672 790 40 698 40 1201 193 246 160 52
5 SD.916.20.00.B 916 845.5 842 772 890 40 798 40 1366 249 258 167 60
6 SD.1016.20.00.B 1016 945.5 942 872 990 44 898 44 1632 311 269 174 67
7 SD.1166.20.00.B 1166 1095.5 1092 1022 1140 48 1048 48 1781 418 284 184 77
di
Fi,ni
Di
de

nº
Fi
mm
ni
nº
Coa
(kN)
Mr
(kN·m)
Ca
(kN)
Cr
(kN)
Weight
kg
1 SD.855.25.00.B 855 756 756 655 815 24 695 24 1472 243 344 223 90
2 SD.955.25.00.B 955 856 856 755 915 28 795 28 1683 313 362 235 101
3 SD.1055.25.00.B 1055 956 956 855 1015 30 895 30 1878 390 376 244 115
4 SD.1155.25.00.B 1155 1056 1056 955 1115 30 995 30 2090 478 391 254 128
di
Fi,ni
Di
de

mm
Fe
mm
ne
nº
dbe
mm
Fi
mm
ni
nº
di
mm
Weight
kg
1 SD.234.14.00.D.1 234 180.5 177 124.5 30 30 35 214 24-1 11 144.5 20 11 7
2 SD.329.20.00.D.1 329 262 258 190 44 44 45 305 16 14 215 16-1 14 18
3 SD.430.25.15.D.1 430 348 342 260 53 53 65 400 24 14 290 20 16 32
4 SD.475.20.00.D.1 475 404 400 335 44 44 45 450 24 14 360 24 14 30
5 SD.505.25.15.D.1 505 416.5 413.5 325 64.5 60 66 475 24 17 355 24 17 48
di
Fi,ni
Di
de

nº
Fz nor.
kN
Fz max.
kN
Coa
(kN)
Mr
(kN·m)
Ca
(kN)
Cr
(kN)
Weight
kg
1 E.505.20.00.C 504 415.5 412.5 375 304 455 10 332 12 495 5 99 17.8 24.9 313 29 197 128 29
2 E.650.20.00.C 640.8 545.5 542.5 505 434 585 14 462 14 630 6 105 21.2 29.7 414 49 218 142 40
3 E.750.20.00.C 742.8 645.5 642.5 605 534 685 16 562 16 732 6 122 21.2 29.7 493 69 233 151 47
4 E.850.20.00.C 838.8 746 742.5 705 634 785 18 662 16 828 6 138 21.2 29.7 572 92 246 160 53
5 E.950.20.00.C 950.4 845.5 842.5 805 734 885 18 762 18 936 8 117 28.3 39.6 651 119 258 167 64
6 E.1050.20.00.C 1046.4 945.5 942.5 905 834 985 20 862 20 1032 8 129 28.3 39.6 731 149 269 174 69
7 E.1200.20.00.C 1198.4 1095.5 1092.5 1055 984 1135 22 1012 20 1184 8 148 28.3 39.6 849 200 284 184 82
E.20.00.C
Light version, ball Ø20mm, externally geared, standard holes
Di
FI,ni

Fz nor.
kN
Fz max.
kN
Coa
(kN)
Mr
(kN·m)
Ca
(kN)
Cr
(kN)
Weight
kg
1 E.1100.32.00.C 1098 955 955 893 805 1016 30 845 30 1080 9 120 49.9 69.9 2260 553 538 349 165
2 E.1200.32.00.C 1200 1055 1055 993 905 1116 30 945 30 1180 10 118 55.5 77.6 2941 674 557 362 183
3 E.1300.32.00.C 1300 1155 1155 1093 1005 1216 36 1045 36 1280 10 128 55.5 77.6 3222 806 576 374 200
4 E.1400.32.00.C 1400 1255 1255 1193 1105 1316 42 1145 42 1380 10 138 55.5 77.6 3503 951 593 385 216
5 E.1500.32.00.C 1500 1355 1355 1293 1205 1416 42 1245 42 1480 10 148 55.5 77.6 3784 1107 610 396 234
6 E.1600.32.00.C 1600 1455 1455 1393 1305 1516 48 1345 48 1580 10 158 55.5 77.6 4065 1276 626 406 250
0
125
250
375

nº
Fz nor.
kN
Fz max.
kN
Coa
(kN)
Mr
(kN·m)
Ca
(kN)
Cr
(kN)
Weight
kg
1 E.505.20.00.B 503.3 415.5 412.5 342 455 20 368 24 495 5 99 17.8 24.9 635 58 197 128 31
2 E.650.20.00.B 640.3 545.5 542.5 472 585 28 498 32 630 6 105 21.2 29.7 869 103 218 142 43
3 E.750.20.00.B 742.3 645.5 642.5 572 685 32 598 36 732 6 122 21.2 29.7 1035 145 233 151 52
4 E.850.20.00.B 838.1 745.5 742.5 672 785 36 698 40 828 6 138 21.2 29.7 1186 191 246 160 59
5 E.950.20.00.B 950.1 845.5 842.5 772 885 36 798 40 936 8 117 28.2 39.6 1366 249 258 167 71

mm
ni
nº
dbi
mm
P
mm
m z
nº
Fz nor.
kN
Fz max.
kN
Weight
kg
1 E.535.25.00.D.1 535 495 401 401 305 55 63 75 466 18 20 336 18 20 520 8 65 34.2 47.9 65
2 E.589.25.15.D.1 589.5 566 475 475 383 40 63 75 540 36 16 410 36-1 16 580.5 4.5 129 14.9 21.4 60
3 E.595.25.00.D.6 595 565 477 477 382 50 55 65 540 18 17 410 18 17 585 5 117 19.5 27.3 58
4 E.864.25.00.D.5 864 835 771.5 756 679 57 65 82 800 24 M16 706 24 M16 852 6 142 26.9 37.7 85
5 E.972.25.00.D.3 972 942 854 854 766 58 60 70 912 36 M16 796 36 18 960 6 160 27.4 38.4 108
6 E.1080.25.00.D.5 1080 1042 987 987 893 62 64 82 1015 30 M16 922 30 M16 1064 8 133 40.4 56.5 120
7 E.1200.25.00.D.1 1200 1163 1076 1076 982 50 55 65 1135 30 18 1012 30 18 1184 8 148 31.5 44.1 140
E.25.00.D
Special version, ball Ø25mm, externally geared, special holes
Di
Ci

mm
ni
nº
dbi
mm
P
mm
m z
nº
Fz nor.
kN
Fz max.
kN
Weight
kg
1 E.595.32.00.D.1 595 565 475 475 382 65 75 88 540 24 18 410 24-1 18 585 5 117 24.5 35.5 80
2 E.695.32.15.D.1 695 672 574 574 479 42 64 77 640 36 18 508 36-1 18 685 5 137 18.3 26.1 77
3 E.816.32.00.D.1 816 781 682 682 574 65 70 90 753 18 22 604 18 22 792 6 132 29.4 41.2 120
4 E.980.32.00.D.1 979 932 845 845 717 65 82 100 893 36 22 753 36-1 22 940 10 94 52.1 72.9 167
5 E.1144.32.15.D.1 1144 1090 993 993 869 67 84 100 1050 36 22 910 36-1 22 1110 10 111 60.9 87.2 230
6 E.1289.32.15.D.1 1289.5 1240 1116 1116 985 78 94 114 1198 40 22 1035 40 22 1250 10 125 64.7 92.7 330
7 E.1380.32.15.D.1 1380 1352 1224 1224 1098 80 94 114 1290 36 22 1135 36 22 1360 10 136 67.4 97.2 335
E.32.00.D
Special version, ball Ø32mm, externally geared, special holes
de
Fe,ne

mm
ni
nº
dbi
mm
P
mm
m z
nº
Fz nor.
kN
Fz max.
kN
Weight
kg
1 E.504.2.25.00.D.6 504 466 387 300 387 75 87 95 436 16 17 330 16 17 488 8 61 31 62 65
2 E.608.2.25.10.D.6 608 570 477 382 487 78 87 95 540 24 17 410 24 17 592 8 74 40 80 84
3 E.712.2.25.12.D.6 712 670 577 470 577 75 88 98 640 24 17 508 24 20 696 8 87 41 82 103
4 E.1079.2.20.12.D.3-V 1079 972 972 893 972 70 80 90 1015 30 M16 922 30 18 1048 8 131 42 84 140
5 E.1080.2.22.00.D.6 1080 1062 970 893 970 76 83 92 1015 30 17 992 30 17 1064 8 133 32 64 150
6 E.1200.2.25.00.D.1 1200 1163 1079 976 1079 77 88 98 1135 36 19 1012 36 19 1184 8 148 32 64 210
Di
Fi,ni
di
de

mm
ni
nº
dbi
mm
P
mm
m z
nº
Fz nor.
kN
Fz max.
kN
Weight
kg
1 E.1144.30.12.D.1-RV 1144 1090 993 869 993 84 67 100 1050 18 22 910 SC* 22 1110 10 111 58 116 230
2 E.1144.30.12.D.3-RV 1144 1090 993 870 993 84 67 100 1050 SC* 22 910 SC* 22 1122 11 102 60 120 230
3 E.1390.30.15.D.1-R 1390 1237 1237 1115 1237 89 85 105 1290 30 M20 1150 30 22 1368 12 114 82 164 329
4 E.1476.45.15.D.1-RV 1476 1415 1252 1084 1252 100 77 110 1350 24 26 1150 28 26 1440 10 144 68 136 475
5 E.1604.50.10.D.1-RV 1604 1550 1394 1208 1394 116 75 128 1500 24 29 1280 SC* 29 1570 10 157 55 110 606
6 E.1805.45.17.D.3-R 1805 1730 1600 1433 1600 120 115 140 1671 60 M27 1485 60 30 1744 16 109 167 334 750
E.XX.00.D-RV
Cross row version, different rollers Ø in mm, externally geared, special holes
SC* = Drilling not equi-spaced
• Grease nipples: DIN 71412

nº
Fz nor.
kN
Fz max.
kN
Coa
(kN)
Mr
(kN·m)
Ca
(kN)
Cr
(kN)
Weight
kg
1 I.505.20.00.C 518 453 415.5 412.5 326.5 490 8 375 12 335 5 67 17.7 24.7 313 29 197 128 27
2 I.650.20.00.C 648 583 545.5 542.5 445 620 10 505 16 456 6 76 21.4 30 414 49 218 142 37.5
3 I.750.20.00.C 748 683 645.5 642.5 547 720 12 605 18 558 6 93 21.4 30 493 69 233 151 44.5
4 I.850.20.00.C 848 783 745.5 742.5 649 820 12 705 20 660 6 110 21.4 30 572 92 246 160 51
5 I.950.20.00.C 948 883 845.5 842.5 737 920 14 805 20 752 8 94 28.5 39.9 651 119 258 167 61
6 I.1050.20.00.C 1048 983 945.5 942.5 841.6 1020 16 905 22 856 8 107 28.5 39.9 731 149 269 174 65
7 I.1200.20.00.C 1198 1133 1095.5 1092.5 985.6 1170 16 1055 24 1000 8 125 28.5 39.9 849 200 284 184 80
Di
P
Fi,ni
di

nº
Fz nor.
kN
Fz max.
kN
Coa
(kN)
Mr
(kN·m)
Ca
(kN)
Cr
(kN)
Weight
kg
1 I.1100.32.00.C 1100 1017 955 955 810 1060 30 894 30 830 10 83 56.8 84.2 2660 553 538 349 159
2 I.1200.32.00.C 1200 1117 1055 1055 910 1160 30 994 30 930 10 93 56.8 84.2 2941 674 557 362 176
3 I.1300.32.00.C 1300 1217 1155 1155 1010 1260 36 1094 36 1030 10 103 56.8 84.2 3222 806 576 374 192
4 I.1400.32.00.C 1400 1317 1255 1255 1110 1360 42 1194 42 1130 10 113 56.8 84.2 3503 951 593 385 208
5 I.1500.32.00.C 1500 1417 1355 1355 1210 1460 42 1294 42 1230 10 123 56.8 84.2 3784 1107 610 396 226
6 I.1600.32.00.C 1600 1517 1455 1455 1310 1560 48 1394 48 1330 10 133 56.8 84.2 4065 1276 626 406 243
de
De
Di
P

Fz max.
kN
Coa
(kN)
Mr
(kN·m)
Ca
(kN)
Cr
(kN)
Weight
kg
1 I.486.20.00.B 486 415.5 412.5 325 460 24 375 24 335 5 67 17.7 24.7 656 59 197 128 31
2 I.616.20.00.B 616 545.5 542.5 444 590 32 505 32 456 6 76 21.4 30 918 108 218 142 42
3 I.716.20.00.B 716 645.5 642.5 546 690 36 605 36 558 6 93 21.4 30 1022 143 233 151 50
4 I.816.20.00.B 816 745.5 742.5 648 790 40 705 40 660 6 110 21.4 30 1186 191 246 160 58
5 I.916.20.00.B 916 846 842.5 736 890 40 805 40 752 8 94 28.5 39.9 1349 246 258 167 69
6 I.1016.20.00.B 1016 945.5 942.5 840 990 44 905 44 856 8 107 28.5 39.9 1513 308 269 174 76
7 I.1166.20.00.B 1166 1095.5 1092.5 984 1140 48 1055 48 1000 8 125 28.5 39.9 1834 431 284 184 91
I.20.00.B
Standard version, ball Ø20mm, internally geared, standard holes
56 45
45

Fz nor.
kN
Fz max.
kN
Coa
(kN)
Mr
(kN·m)
Ca
(kN)
Cr
(kN)
Weight
kg
1 I.855.25.00.B 853 756 755 610 815 24 694 24 630 10 63 55.5 77.7 1497 247 344 223 119
2 I.955.25.00.B 955 856 856 710 915 28 794 28 730 10 73 55.5 77.7 1703 317 362 235 137
3 I.1055.25.00.B 1055 956 956 810 1015 30 894 30 830 10 83 55.5 77.7 1910 396 376 244 149
4 I.1155.25.00.B 1155 1056 1056 910 1115 30 994 30 930 10 93 55.5 77.7 2125 485 391 254 165
I.25.00.B
Standard version, ball Ø25mm, internally geared, standard holes
Di
P

nº
dbi
mm
P
mm
m z
nº
Fz nor.
kN
Fz max.
kN
Weight
kg
1 I.340.16.00.D.1 340 288 288 216 34 34 39 324 20 9 252 20 9 224 4 56 10.7 14.9 12
2 I.486.16.00.D.1 486 418.5 421.5 332 34 34 39 462 16 14 378 16 14 340 4 85 10.7 14.9 24
3 I.535.22.00.D.3.V 535 466.5 466.5 380 40 40 50 510 16 13 420 16 M12 384 4 96 11 22 32
I.16-22.00.D
Special version, different ball Ø in mm, internally geared, special holes
de
Fe,ne

mm
ni
nº
dbi
mm
P
mm
m z
nº
Fz nor.
kN
Fz max.
kN
Weight
kg
1 I.562.25.15.D.1 562 489 489 418 385 50 50 60 538 30 14 440 30 14 396 6 66 25.5 36.5 41
2 I.570.25.00.D.1 570 488 488 410 378 55 60 70 540 18 18 436 18 18 390 6 65 25.7 35.9 54
3 I.635.25.00.D.3.V 635 547 547 467 439.5 50 55 60 605 24 15 490 16 M16 444 6 74 30.9 46 57
4 I.750.25.00.D.1 750 663 663 575 546 55 60 70 720 20 18 605 20 18 558 6 93 26.4 37 76
5 I.850.25.00.D.1 850 762 762 677 648 55 60 70 820 24 18 705 24 18 660 6 110 24.9 36 91
6 I.950.25.00.D.1 950 862 862 775 736 55 60 70 920 30 18 805 30 18 752 8 94 33.3 46.6 108
7 I.980.25.00.D.3 975 892 892 824 784 66 72 84 944 36 M16 850 36 M16 800 8 100 43 62 135
8 I.1015.25.15.D.1 1015 920 920 824 784 66 69 82 980 40 18 860 40 18 800 8 100 43 62 143
0
50
100
150

mm
ni
nº
dbi
mm
P
mm
m z
nº
Fz nor.
kN
Fz max.
kN
Weight
kg
1 I.810.32.00.D.1 810 720 720 630 601 68 68 80 780 20 18 660 20 18 612 6 102 28.2 40.3 110
2 I.815.32.10.D.1 815 720 720 630 593 68 66 80 780 42-1 18 660 42 18 608 8 76 37.9 53.1 110
3 I.816.32.00.D.1 815 715 715 605 568.9 67 75 90 785 18 17 640 18 17 574 7 82 37 51.8 143
I.32.00.D
Special version, ball Ø32mm, internally geared, special holes
de

mm
ni
nº
dbi
mm
P
mm
m z
nº
Fz nor.
kN
Fz max.
kN
Weight
kg
1 I.973.2.22.00.D.6 973 898.5 820 895.5 786 88 88 97 944 36 17 850 36 17 800 8 100 36.2 72.4 141
2 I.1165.2.22.00.D.6 1172 1090 1010 1085 962 88 88 97 1134 36 17 1040 36 17 980 10 98 45 90 187
3 I.1200.2.25.00.D.6 1200 1102 1010 1098 963.5 96 96 110 1160 36 21 1040 36 21 980 10 98 69 99 230
4 I.1346.2.30.05.D.6 1345 1225 1115 1219 1061.6 98 98 108 1290 48 21 1150 48 21 1080 10 108 68.9 137.8 326
5 I.1750.2.30.20.D.6 1750 1617 1470 1612 1418.2 105 110 120 1705 48 25 1525 48 25 1440 12 120 94 140 564
Di
P
Fi,ni
di

mm
ni
nº
dbi
mm
P
mm
m z
nº
Fz nor.
kN
Fz max.
kN
Weight
kg
1 I.1165.25.12.D.3-RV 1165 1077.5 1010 1072.5 961 72 75 90 1134 36 M16 1040 36 M16 980 10 98 40 80 155
2 I.1251.30.12.D.1-RV 1250 1142 1142 1135 979 75 75 91 1212 40 22 1068 36 22 990 10 99 58 116 240
3 I.1346.30.15.D.1-RV 1346 1222 1115 1214 1067 85 85 105 1290 36 22 1150 42 22 1080 10 108 58 116 300
4 I.1460.30.12.D.1-RV 1460 1350 1230 1345 1173 80 84 102 1425 36 22 1270 36 22 1176 12 98 74 148 365
5 I.1530.40.12.D.1-RV 1530 1410 1240 1382 1186 90 107 130 1480 36 26 1290 36 26 1200 10 120 70 140 560
6 I.1770.50.17.D.1-RV 1770 1608 1440 1604 1375 125 125 150 1710 60 30 1500 60 30 1400 14 100 120 240 845
7 I.2025.50.15.D.1-RV 2025 1863 1695 1862 1619 118 118 140 1970 36 30 1780 36 30 1616 16 101 135 270 960
0
400
800

nº
Fz nor.
kN
Fz max.
kN
Coa
(kN)
Mr
(kN·m)
Ca
(kN)
Cr
(kN)
Weight
kg
1 E.505.14.00.B.R-ZT 503.3 417 412.5 344 455 20 368 24 495 5 99 17.8 24.9 635 58 197 128 31
2 E.650.14.00.B.R-ZT 640.3 547 543 472 585 28 498 32 630 6 105 21.2 29.7 869 103 218 142 43
3 E.750.14.00.B.R-ZT 742.3 647 643 574 685 32 598 36 732 6 122 21.2 29.7 1035 145 233 151 52
4 E.850.14.00.B.R-ZT 838.1 747 742.5 674 785 36 698 40 828 6 138 21.2 29.7 1186 191 246 160 59
5 E.950.14.00.B.R-ZT 950.1 847 842.5 774 885 36 798 40 936 8 117 28.2 39.6 1366 249 258 167 71